

Information Governance Office, Information & Records Department

A Henry

E-mail: request-153013-52998716@whatdotheyknow.com

12 April 2013 **Our Ref**: AH130313 **Your Ref**:

Dear Mr Henry

Re: Request for information - Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for the following information.

Further to my letter of 14 March 2013, please find enclosed information you requested in relation to the following.

- 1. How many times Emeritus Professor Dorota Iwaniec-Curl has been 'used/consulted' by the Trust in Family Proceedings?
- 2. Does the Trust always follow the Emeritus Professor's findings?
- 3. How many times has the Emeritus Professor ruled AGAINST the Trusts Care Plans?

Trust decisions in relation to the release of information that the Trust holds are governed by the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) 2000, the Data Protection Act (DPA) 1998 and other pieces of associated legislation.

The enclosed information has been supplied to you for your personal use under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and remains protected by copyright. You do not have an automatic right to reuse the information, e.g. for commercial purposes or by publishing or issuing further copies of the information unless you have received permission from the Trust. If you wish to apply for such permission, you should write to the Chief Executive at The Cottage, 5 Greenmount Avenue, Ballymena, Co. Antrim, BT43 6DA. For further information please refer to the Re Use of Public Sector Information Regulations 2005.

I trust that the information provided is helpful to you. However, if I can be of any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours sincerely

Debbie Troy

**Senior Information Governance Officer** 

Att

Causeway House, Route Complex, 8e Coleraine Road, Ballymoney, Co. Antrim, BT53 6BP Tel: 028 2766 1317, E-mail: Debbie.troy@northerntrust.hscni.net

